NEWRY@&DAY

2018

Stage 2 Results

Rathfriland - Circuit
23 June 2018

Issued: 23/06/2018 16:54:00

Organisation:

Newry City Wheelers CC

Winner's Time: 3h02'45"

Race Dist: 80.00miles / 128.65 kms
Did Not Start: 1

Country: IRL
Deadline: None

Total Dist: 80.00 miles / 128.65 kms | Speed: 26.27 mph / 42.24 kph

Did Not Finish: 13

Class: na
Starters: 110

Issued:23/06/2018, 16:44
Finishers: 97

Average: 26.27 mph / 42.24 kph

Canal Court Hotel
General Classification

79: Ward, Adam

Spin 11
Points Classification

79: Ward, Adam

Mountains Competition

PKF FPM

79: Ward, Adam

Killowen Contracts
Junior Rider Overall

79: Ward, Adam
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McKinley Contracts
A3 Overall

8: Topping, Richard

Powerhouse Powerhouse Powerhouse Powerhouse Ards CC
Wearer: 90: Delahaye, Neil Wearer: 2: Woods, Des Wearer: 94: Doogan, Patrick |
Meath Fast Shipping Newry Wheelers Caldwell Cycles
Stage Result
Sponsored by Milestone Rathfriland
Place No UCIID Nat Name Team Time Deficit
1 79 Ward, Adam Powerhouse 3h02m45s
2 2 Woods, Des Newry Wheelers 3h03mQ3s @18s
3 1 Bingham, Alan Newry Wheelers 3h03m13s @28s
4 90 Delahaye, Neil Meath Fast Shipping 3"03m35¢ @50s
5 89 Sweetman, Craig Meath Fast Shipping 3h06m17s  @3m32s
6 59 Mcintyre, David Maryland Wheelers 3h06m24s  @3m3Q9s
7 98 Crory, Gary VC Glendale 3h06m32s  @3m47s
8 3 Lynch, Kevin Newry Wheelers 3h06m57s  @4m12s
9 75 Walker, Dale Phoenix 3hQ7m22s @4m37s
10 94 Doogan, Patrick j Caldwell Cycles 3n07m36s  @4m51s
11 114 McKinley, Drew Newry Haldane Fisher 3"Q7m39s  @4mb4s
12 53 Mitchell, Brian Harps 3h07m41s  @4m56s
13 28 Creighton, Thomas Trek@Kinningcycles 3h07m42s  @4m57s
14 80 Flannagan, Breandan Powerhouse 3hQ7m42s @ s/t
15 88 Jones, Simon Meath Fast Shipping 3h07m48s  @5m(3s
16 70 Halvey, Conor NRPT 3h07m50s  @5mQ5s
17 31 Thompson, Stewart Clann Eireann 3h09m13s  @pm28s
18 104 Cunningham, Adam Velo Club Mourne 3h09m15s  @gm30s
19 50 McGinley, Mark Four Masters 3h09m18s  @gm33s
20 108 Douglas, Brandon West Down Wheelers 3"09m19s @gm34s
21 57 McAllister, Matthew Island Wheelers 3"09m19s @ s/t
22 9 Murray, Gareth Ards CC 3h09m19s @ g/t
23 8 Topping, Richard Ards CC 3hQ9m23s  @gm38s
24 68 McArthur, Paul North Down CC 3h09m24s  @gm39s
25 54 Glendenning, Alan Island Wheelers 3h09m24s @ g/t
26 66 Nolan, Sean Navan Road club 3ho9m27s  @gm42s
27 7 Doherty, Qisin AAA 3h09m29s  @gm44s
28 91 Landers, Sean Meath Fast Shipping 3h09m29s @ s/t
29 99 Boyle, Tony VC Glendale 3h09m29s @ g/t
30 76 McKee, Conal Phoenix 3hQ9m29s @ s/t
31 83 Steele, Brian Shimna 3hQ9m29s @ s/t
32 18 Robinson, Andrew Bann Wheelers 3h09m29s @ s/t
33 27 Doyle, Phil Trek@Kinningcycles 3h09m29s @ s/t
34 19 McElderry, Colin Bann Wheelers 3h09m29s @ g/t
35 30 McKnight, David Clann Eireann 3h09m29s @ g/t
36 67 Keown, Nathan North Down CC 3h09m29s @ s/t
KOH POINTS JUNIOR YELLOW A3 JERSEY STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3
~ COMPETITION JERSEY JERSEY = —

PKF D

www.haldane-fishercom

www.milestonerathfriland.com

www.cyclingulster.com
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61
64
15
51
106

110

107

103

105

McLornan, Brian
Wilson, Robin
Lyttle, Ryan
Canty, Jeremy
Kendall, Mark
McLaughlin, Mitchell
Loughran, Rory
Gibson, Craig
Joyce, Luke
Smyth, Ronnie
Hanthorn, Aaron
Doyle, Barry
McLaughlin, Matt
Vallely, Emmet
Purdy, Daniel
Gibson, Nigel
Murtagh, Colin
Murray, Darren
Wyley, Aaron
Watson, Aaron
Lockhart, Dean
Gregg, Jamie
McRoberts, Johnny
Scott, Gary
Kinning, Glenn
Carberry, Keelan
Pyper, Adam
Alderice, Geoff
McErlean, Ryan
Sloan, Oliver
Convery, Barry
Fitzgerald, Gareth
Rogan, Padraig
Gordon, Mark
Shannon, Eddie
Scott, John
Mullan, Sean
Carey, Shaun
McCarter, Caolem
Boyle, Gary

O Connor, Danny
Cush, Conor
McCambridge, Kevin
Graham, Daniel
Bagnall, Kenny
McGlynn, Michael
Featherstone, Sean
Colgan, Martin
Mac Dara, O Graham
McFarland, Gareth
Fitzsimmons, Stephen
Wilson, Kenny
Lawlor, Chris

Mc Cann, Darren
Heverin, John
Cahoon, Ciaran
Rodgers, Gareth
McKinstry, Matt
Gannon, Paul
Quinn, Colm
Scott, Mark

Shimna

Ards CC

Maryland Wheelers
VELO Composite
Banbridge

Four Masters

Velo Club Mourne
Carn Wheelers
Trek@Kinningcycles
West Down Wheelers
Orchard

Harps

Phoenix

Square Wheels
Banbridge

Carn Wheelers
Island Wheelers
Caldwell Cycles
David McCall Team
David McCall Team
Carn Wheelers
Dromore
Banbridge
Elevation
Trek@Kinningcycles
Four Masters
Maryland Wheelers
Dromore

Carn Wheelers
Velo Cafe Mourne
Elevation

Dromara CC

David McCall Team
Shimna

Velo Club Mourne
Island Wheelers
Clogher valley
North Down CC
Caldwell Cycles
Four Masters

VC Glendale
Clogher valley
VELO Composite
VELO Composite
Elevation

David McCall Team
Newry Haldane Fisher
Armagh Down

Velo Cafe Magasin
Square Wheels
Banbridge
Elevation

VC Glendale
Dromara CC

Clann Eireann
Clann Eireann
Dromore

Dromore

VELO Composite
Newry Haldane Fisher
Maryland B

3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3hg9m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m45s
3h09m4 53
3h09m4 53
3h09m47s
3h09m47s
3h09m47s
3h09m49s
3h09m50s
3h9m52s
3"10m14s
3n1Qm27s
3n11m29s
3h12m00s
3"112mQQs
3h12m22s
3h12m42s
3h12m55s
3113m03s
3114m26s
3h14m54s
3h14m54s
3h15mQ5s
3M15m09s
3h15m26s
3"17m00s
3"17m01s
3n17m19s
3h17m21s
3n17m47s
3n17m47s
3n19m48s
3h21mQ2s
3h21m41s
3h21m49s
3h33mp2s
3h36m28s
3h36m28s
3"36m42s
3"36m42s
3"37m00s
3h47m53s
3748m00s
3h49m29s
3h49m33s
3h49m39s
3h49m44s
3h54m14s

@ g/t

@ g/t

@ g/t

@ g/t

@ g/t

@ g/t
@gm52s
@ g/t

@ g/t

@ g/t

@ g/t

@ g/t

@ g/t

@ g/t
@7mQQs
@ g/t

@ g/t
@7mQ2s
@ g/t

@ g/t
@7mQ4s
@7mQ5s
@7mQ7s
@7m2Qgs
@7myps
@gmq4s
@gm{5s
@ g/t
@gm37s
@gmg57s
@10m10s
@1Qm18s
@11m41s
@12mQ9s
@ g/t
@12m20s
@12m24s
@12m41s
@14m15s
@14m16s
@14m34s
@14m3ps
@15mQ2s
@ g/t
@17mQ3s
@18m17s
@18m56s
@19mQ4s
@30m17s
@33m43s
@ g/t
@33m57s
@ g/t
@34m15s
@45m08s
@45m15s
@46m44s
@46m48s
@4p6m54s
@4pm59s
@51mpQs
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Did Not Finish: 4-Hicks.A, 5-Traynor.D, 11-McCullough.G, 20-McElderry.R, 34-Mc Anerney.d, 40-
Magowan.G, 43-Irvine.S, 60-Edgar.J, 77-Rooney.F, 86-Burnside.D, 95-Mcintyre.S, 109-Weir.l, 113-
McKenna.B

Did Not Start: 17-Robinson.A

. Sprint prime with bonus: Hilltown #1
Team Stage Placing PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec
- 1 79 Ward, Adam 5pts 3"
Pl Team Time ’ e "
1 Newry Wheelers 9h13m{3s 2 94 Doogan, Patrick | 3pts 2"
2 Meath Fast Shipping 9h17m40s 3 70 Halvey, Conor 1pt 1
2 ?Peoke@gll)éinningcycles g:gg:igz Sprint Prime no bonus: Hilltown #2
5 Maryland Wheelers gno7ms3s || PL No.  Name Tm Pts  Sec
6 Ards CC ghogm1qs 1 112 Qumn, Colm . 5ptS
7 Island Wheelers 9h28m28s 2 90  Delahaye, Neil Spts
8 Banbridge 9ho9mOGs 3 98 Crory, Gary 1pt
13 gg&? ,\V/Y:;glrirs g:gg:}éz Sprint prime with bonus: Hilltown #3
11 VC Glendale orggmpps || PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec
12 Velo Club Mourne 9h33m46s 179  Ward, Adam Spts 3"
13 Shimna gh33m5Ds 2 90 Del'ahaye, Neil 3pts 2"
14 David McCall Team 9n34m0Qs 3 112 Quinn, Colm 1pt 1
:g gg{é‘;\/gﬁ‘g; C?ei g:gj:;gz KOH Category 2: Rathfriland 1st passage
17 Elevation gh4oms57s PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
18 VELO Composite 9h45m03s ; Zg Wardd, AdDam gpis
19 Clann Eireann 10M06™35° oods, Ues pts
20 Dromore 10M 1m19s 3 89 Sweetman, Craig 1pt
1 h
21 Newry Haldane Fisher 10"19mQ4s KOH Category 2: Reed Hall
. . . PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
Intermediate Sprints/KOM Primes 1 79  Ward, Adam 6pts
: - : 2 1 Bingham, Alan 3pts
\?Vpe:'lg: Prime no bonus: Stage 1 Start of Lap 1 Narrow 3 o Woods, Des it
PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec KOH Category 1: Santas Cottage
1 79  Ward, Adam Spts PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec
2 112 Quinn, Colm 3ptS 1 79 Ward, Adam 8ptS
3 94 Doogan, Patrick | 1pt 2 o Woods, Des 5pts
Sprint Prime no bonus: Stage 1 End of Lap 2 Narrow 3 1 Bingham, Alan 2pts
Water KOH Category 2: 79
PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec PL No. Name Tm Pts  Sec
1 90  Delahaye, Neil 5pts 1 79  Ward, Adam Bpts
2 79  Ward, Adam 3pts 2 2 Woods, Des 3pts
3 31  Thompson, Stewart 1pt 3 1 Bingham, Alan 1pt
Sprint Prime no bonus: Stage 1 First passage of .
finish line Points and Bonuses
PL No. Name Tm Pis Sec Finish Prime Finish Prime No. Name
1 94 Doogan, Patrick j 5pts Points Points Bonus Bonus
2 70 Halvey, Conor 3pts g 19 6 72 az::i’jo
3 79 Ward, Adam 1pt 5 B A
KOH Category 1: Stage 1 Greenan Road 2 1 2 90 Delahaye,N
PL No. Name Tm Pits Sec 1 89 Sweetman,C
1 38  McGlynn, Michael 8pts 1 98 Crory,G
2 94 Doogan, Patrick j Spts 9 2 94 Doogan,P
3 80 Flannagan, Breandan 2pts 4 1. 70 Halvey,C
1 31 Thompson,S
9 1 112 Quinn,C
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General Classification

Pl+-
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# UCIID
79
2
1
90
89
59
98
3
75
94
114
53
28
80
88
70
31
104
50
108
57
9
8
68
54
66
7
91
99
76
83
18
27
19
30
67
82
10
61
64
15
51
106
22
26
110
71
52
78
87
13
24
55
93
37
36
23
107
14
46
25
49
58

NAT Name

Ward, Adam
Woods, Des
Bingham, Alan
Delahaye, Neil
Sweetman, Craig
Mcintyre, David
Crory, Gary
Lynch, Kevin
Walker, Dale
Doogan, Patrick j
McKinley, Drew
Mitchell, Brian
Creighton, Thomas
Flannagan, Breandan
Jones, Simon
Halvey, Conor
Thompson, Stewart
Cunningham, Adam
McGinley, Mark
Douglas, Brandon
McAllister, Matthew
Murray, Gareth
Topping, Richard
McArthur, Paul
Glendenning, Alan
Nolan, Sean
Doherty, Oisin
Landers, Sean
Boyle, Tony
McKee, Conal
Steele, Brian
Robinson, Andrew
Doyle, Phil
McElderry, Colin
McKnight, David
Keown, Nathan
McLornan, Brian
Wilson, Robin
Lyttle, Ryan
Canty, Jeremy
Kendall, Mark
McLaughlin, Mitchell
Loughran, Rory
Gibson, Craig
Joyce, Luke
Smyth, Ronnie
Hanthorn, Aaron
Doyle, Barry
McLaughlin, Matt
Vallely, Emmet
Purdy, Daniel
Gibson, Nigel
Murtagh, Colin
Murray, Darren
Wyley, Aaron
Watson, Aaron
Lockhart, Dean
Gregg, Jamie
McRoberts, Johnny
Scott, Gary
Kinning, Glenn
Carberry, Keelan
Pyper, Adam

Team

Powerhouse

Newry Wheelers
Newry Wheelers
Meath Fast Shipping
Meath Fast Shipping
Maryland Wheelers
VC Glendale

Newry Wheelers
Phoenix

Caldwell Cycles

Newry Haldane Fisher

Harps
Trek@Kinningcycles
Powerhouse

Meath Fast Shipping
NRPT

Clann Eireann

Velo Club Mourne
Four Masters

West Down Wheelers
Island Wheelers
Ards CC

Ards CC

North Down CC
Island Wheelers
Navan Road club
AAA

Meath Fast Shipping
VC Glendale
Phoenix

Shimna

Bann Wheelers
Trek@Kinningcycles
Bann Wheelers
Clann Eireann

North Down CC
Shimna

Ards CC

Maryland Wheelers
VELO Composite
Banbridge

Four Masters

Velo Club Mourne
Carn Wheelers
Trek@Kinningcycles
West Down Wheelers
Orchard

Harps

Phoenix

Square Wheels
Banbridge

Carn Wheelers
Island Wheelers
Caldwell Cycles
David McCall Team
David McCall Team
Carn Wheelers
Dromore

Banbridge

Elevation
Trek@Kinningcycles
Four Masters
Maryland Wheelers

Time
3h02m39s
3h03m03s
3h03m13s
3h03m33s
3h06m17s
3h06m24s
3h06m32s
3h06m57s
3hQ7m22s
3h07m34s
3hQ07m39s
3hQ7m41s
3h07m42s
3h07m42s
3h07m48s
3h07m49s
3h09m13s
3h09m15s
3h09m18s
3h09m19s
3h09m19s
3h09m19s
3h09m23s
3h09m24s
3h09m24s
3ho9m27s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m29s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m37s
3h09m45s
3h09m45s
3h09m45s
3h09m47s
3h09m47s
3h09m47s
3h09m49s
3h09m50s
3h09m52s
3h10m14s
3h10m27s
3h11m29s
3h12mQ0s

Deficit

@24s
@34s
@54s
@3m3gs
@3my5s
@3m53s
@4mq8s
@4my3s
@4m55s
@5mQQs
@5mQ2s
@5m(3s
@g/t
@5mQgs
@5m1 Qs
@gm34s
@pm3ps
@Em3Qgs
@gm40s
@g/t
@g/t
@gm44s
@gmyg5s
@g/t
@gm48s
@gm5Qs
@gt
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@glt
@glt
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@glt
@g/t
@g/t
@gm5gs
@glt
@g/t
@glt
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@g/t
@7mQes
@g/t
@g/t
@7mQ8s
@g/t
@g/t
@7m1Qs
@7m{q{s
@7mq3s
@7m35s
@7mygs
@gmg5(s
@gm21s
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64 73 Alderice, Geoff Dromore 3"12mQ0s @g/t
65 21 McErlean, Ryan Carn Wheelers 3h12m22s @gm43s
66 103 Sloan, Oliver Velo Cafe Mourne 3h12m42s @10m03s
67 45 Convery, Barry Elevation 3M12m55s  @10m16s
68 42 Fitzgerald, Gareth Dromara CC 3M3m03s  @1Qm24s
69 39 Rogan, Padraig David McCall Team 3M14m26s @11m47s
70 84 Gordon, Mark Shimna 3n14m54s  @12m15s
71 105 Shannon, Eddie Velo Club Mourne 3h14m54s @g/t
72 56 Scott, John Island Wheelers 3"115mp5s  @12m26s
73 35 Mullan, Sean Clogher valley 3h15mQ9s  @12m3(Qs
74 69 Carey, Shaun North Down CC 3h15m26s  @12m47s
75 92 McCarter, Caolem Caldwell Cycles 3M7m00s  @14m21s
76 48 Boyle, Gary Four Masters 3117m01s  @14m22s
77 97 O Connor, Danny VC Glendale 3h17m19s @14m40s
78 33 Cush, Conor Clogher valley 3M7m21s  @14m42s
79 63 McCambridge, Kevin VELO Composite 3n17m47s  @15mQgs
80 62 Graham, Daniel VELO Composite 3n17m47s @g/t
81 47 Bagnall, Kenny Elevation 3"119m48s  @17mQ9s
82 38 McGlynn, Michael David McCall Team 3h21mQ2s @18m23s
83 111 Featherstone, Sean Newry Haldane Fisher 3n21m41s @19mQ2s
84 12 Colgan, Martin Armagh Down 3h21m4g9s  @19m1Qs
85 102 Mac Dara, O Graham Velo Cafe Magasin 3h33mp2s  @30m23s
86 85 McFarland, Gareth Square Wheels 3n36m28s  @33m49s
87 16 Fitzsimmons, Stephen Banbridge 3n36m28s @g/t
88 44 Wilson, Kenny Elevation 3h36m42s @34mQ3s
89 96 Lawlor, Chris VC Glendale 3n36m42s @g/t
90 41 Mc Cann, Darren Dromara CC 3n37m00s  @34m21s
91 32 Heverin, John Clann Eireann 3147m53s  @45m14s
92 29 Cahoon, Ciaran Clann Eireann 3"48m00s  @45m21s
93 6 Rodgers, Gareth Dromore 349m29s  @46m50s
94 74 McKinstry, Matt Dromore 349m33s  @46m54s
95 65 Gannon, Paul VELO Composite 3149m39s  @47mQ0s
96 112 Quinn, Colm Newry Haldane Fisher 349m43s  @47mQ4s
97 100 Scott, Mark Maryland B 3h54m14s  @51m35s
Team General Classification Points Classification
Pl Team Time PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 Newry Wheelers 9h13m13s 1 79 Ward, Adam 27
2 Meath Fast Shipping @4m27s 2 90 Delahaye, Neil 13
3 Phoenix @13m15s 3 94 Doogan, Patrick | 9
4 Trek@Kinningcycles @13m35s 4 112 Quinn, Colm 9
5 Maryland Wheelers @14m40s 5 2 Woods, Des 6
6 Ards CC @14m58s 6 70 Halvey, Conor 4
7 Island Wheelers @15m15s 7 1 Bingham, Alan 3
8 Banbridge @15m53s 8 89 Sweetman, Craig 1
9 Carn Wheelers @15m58s 9 98 Crory, Gary 1
10 Four Masters @17m03s 10 31 Thompson, Stewart 1
11 VC Glendale @20mQ7s
12 Velo Club Mourne @20m33s : T
13 Shimna @00m39s Mountains Competltlon
14 David McCall Team @20m47s PL No. Name ™ Pts
15 North Down CC @21m06s 1 79 Ward, Adam 26
16 Caldwell Cycles @21m1Qs 2 2 Woods, Des 12
17 Elevation @29m44s 3 38 McGlynn, Michael 8
18 VELO Composite @31m50s 4 1 Bingham, Alan 6
19 Clann Eireann @53mp2s 5 94 Doogan, Patrick | 5
20 Dromore @58m06s 6 80 Flannagan, Breandan 2
21 Newry Haldane Fisher @1hg5m51s 7 89 Sweetman, Craig 1
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Junior Rider Overall

Communique of the Commissaires
Panel

Team Powerhouse
Special race regulation number 8.
Team car removed from cavalacade for stage 3.

The Panel of Commissaires

Stage 3

Primes

Sprint Prime no bonus : Tandragee (15.kms): 5, 3, 1
Sprint prime with bonus : Markethill (30.3kms): 5, 3, 1
KOH Category 2 : Mount Norris (38.kms): 6, 3, 1

Sprint Prime no bonus : Newry (44.kms): 5, 3, 1

KOH Category 2 : Mullaghglass Road (52.3kms): 6, 3, 1
KOH Category 2 : Mount Norris (67.kms): 6, 3, 1

Pl # Name Team Time
1 79 Ward, Adam 3h02m39s
2 94 Doogan, Patrick | @4m55s
3 28 Creighton, Thomas @5mQ3s
4 80 Flannagan, Breandan @5mQ3s
5 70 Halvey, Conor @5m10s
6 66 Nolan, Sean @gm48s
7 7 Doherty, Oisin @gm50s
8 18 Robinson, Andrew @gm5Qs
9 67 Keown, Nathan @gm5Qs

10 37 Wyley, Aaron @7mQgs

11 36 Watson, Aaron @7m(Qgs

12 107 Gregg, Jamie @7m1qs

13 39 Rogan, Padraig @11m47s

14 63 McCambridge, Kevin @15mQ8s

15 62 Graham, Daniel @15mQ8s

16 38 McGlynn, Michael @18m23s

17 29 Cahoon, Ciaran @45m21s

A3 Overall

Pl # Name Team Time
1 8 Topping, Richard 3h09m23s
2 68 McArthur, Paul @1s
3 54 Glendenning, Alan @1s
4 91 Landers, Sean @gs
5 82 McLornan, Brian @gs
6 15 Kendall, Mark @gs
7 106 Loughran, Rory @14s
8 71 Hanthorn, Aaron @14s
9 78 McLaughlin, Matt @14s

10 55 Murtagh, Colin @22s

11 93 Murray, Darren @24s

12 14 McRoberts, Johnny @29s

13 73 Alderice, Geoff @pm37s

14 21 McErlean, Ryan @2m59s

15 103 Sloan, Oliver @3m19s

16 84 Gordon, Mark @5m31s

17 105 Shannon, Eddie @5m3qs

18 35 Mullan, Sean @5m4gGs

19 48 Boyle, Gary @7m38s

20 97 O Connor, Danny @7m56s

21 47 Bagnall, Kenny @10m25s

22 102 Mac Dara, O Graham @23m39s

23 85 McFarland, Gareth @27mQ5s

24 16 Fitzsimmons, Stephen @p7mQ5s

25 96 Lawlor, Chris @p7m{Q9s

26 41 Mec Cann, Darren @p7m37s

27 6 Rodgers, Gareth @40m06°

28 74 McKinstry, Matt @40m10s

29 65 Gannon, Paul @40m16s

30 100 Scott, Mark @44m51s

Order of team service vehicles

Most Aggressive rider award — Stage 2

90 Delahaye, Neil

Meath Fast Shipping

Seq Team

1 Newry Wheelers
Meath Fast Shipping
Maryland Wheelers
VC Glendale
Phoenix
Caldwell Cycles
Newry Haldane Fisher
Harps
Trek@Kinningcycles
10 NRPT
11 Clann Eireann
12 Velo Club Mourne
13 Four Masters
14 West Down Wheelers
15 Island Wheelers
16 Ards CC
17 North Down CC
18 Navan Road club
19 AAA
20 Shimna
21 Bann Wheelers
22 VELO Composite
23 Banbridge
24 Carn Wheelers
25 Orchard
26 Square Wheels
27 David McCall Team
28 Dromore
29 Elevation
30 Velo Cafe Mourne
31 Dromara CC
32 Clogher valley
33 Armagh Down
34 Velo Cafe Magasin
35 Maryland B
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